FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-10-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

19 JT: 12 Ni 2: 53

101399496

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission		Conveyance Type				
X New	6.1000	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License X Change of Name				
Reel#	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Reel #	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying P	Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	DSC Telecom, L.P.	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	1000 Coit Rd. of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	M/S LEGL 2	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Plano	Texas 75075-5813				
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
DOO ASCOTT 0000	00 ASCOTT 00000101 00073447 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	AAVA MAAIRIII (
81	320.00 OP					

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT

REEL: 010894 FRAME: 0939

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Numb	er 972-664-9595			
Name	Alan Lintel					
Address (line 1)	12160 Abrams Rd.					
Address (line 2)	Suite 111					
Address (line 3)	Dallas, Texas 75243-4523					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	he attached conveyance do	cument # 2			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	′	rk if additional numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Nu ent Application Number(s)		bers for the same property). Itent Number(s)			
09073447	09073372 09072931		itelit (diliber(s)			
09072978	09108490 09108537					
09050713	09109029					
	s being filed together with a <u>new.</u> Patent Applica it named executing inventor.	ation, enter the date the patent appl	ication was Month Day Year			
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number of a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$320						
	of Payment: Enclosed $\overline{\mathbb{X}}$ Account	Deposit Account				
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fee Deposit A	s can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	#[01-1615			
Manager and Company	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the ed copy is a true copy of the original ced herein.	foregoing information is tradocument. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as			
Alan Lintel		lex Tental	June 8, 2000			
Name	Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

PATENT REEL: 010894 FRAME: 0940



SECRETARY OF STATE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached is a true and correct copy of the following described document on file in this office:

> ALCATEL USA SOURCING, L.P. FILE NO. 84519-10

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

SEPTEMBER 15, 1998



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on March 14, 2000.

> Elton Bomer Secretary of State

DAE

PATENT

REEL: 010894 FRAME: 0941

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP DSC TELECOM, L.P.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas SEP 1 5 1998

Corporations Section

Alcatel USA GP, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as DSC Telecommunications Corporation (the "General Partner") and the general partner of DSC Telecom, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (the "Limited Partnership"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- The name of the Limited Partnership is DSC Telecom, L.P. 1.
- The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Limited Partnership is hereby amended to change the name of the Limited Partnership to the following:

Alcatel USA Sourcing, L.P.

The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Limited Partnership is hereby amended to change the name of the general partner of the Limited Partnership to the following:

Alcatel USA GP, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partner has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of 50 heurs 1998.

> ALCATEL USA GP, INC. (formerly known as DSC Telecommunications Corporation)

PATENT REEL: 010894 FRAME: 0942

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Nos.:	09/073,447 09/073,372	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 2023, on June 8, 2000.
	09/072,931 09/072,978 09/108,490	
	09/108,537 09/050,713 09/109,029	Name Sinty
	09/109,029	June 8, 2000

Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

CHANGE OF NAME RECORDATION

The Assignee of the entire interest of the above identified patent applications has changed its name from DSC Telecom L.P. to Alcatel USA Sourcing, L.P., as shown in the attached Certificate Of Amendment executed September 8, 1998, filed with the Secretary of State of Texas, the state of formation of the limited partnership, on September 15, 1998. Also attached is a certificate form the Secretary of State of Texas, dated March 14, 2000, authenticating the Certificate of Amendment.

Please record the enclosed materials at your earliest convenience. If there are any questions, please contact Alan Lintel at (972) 664-9595.

1

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees or credit any overpayment, including extension fees, to Deposit Account No. 01-1615 of Anderson, Levine & Lintel, L.L.P.

12160 Abrams Rd, Suite 111 Dallas, Texas 75243 (972) 664-9595

June 8, 2000

Alan W. Lintel Reg. No. 32,478

Respectfully submitted,

Attorneys for Applicant

Anderson, Levine & Lintel, L.L.P.

2

RECORDED: 06/12/2000